
Date Day Opponent Location Time JV
Hall of Fame Games

Nov. 21 Thursday Morristown West Away 6:00pm ---
Nov. 23 Saturday Girls - Lakeway Christian Carter MS 9:00am ---

Boys - Knoxville Central Carter MS 10:30am ---
Girls - White County Carter MS 12:00pm ---  

Boys - Lakeway Christian Carter HS 1:30pm ---

Thanksgiving Tournament at Farragut HS
Nov. 25, 26, 29, 30 Mon,Tue,Fri,Sat Boys and Girls (see bracket) Home TBA ---

Dec. 6 Friday Girls - Cocke County Topper Nation (New Gym) 2:30pm ---
Boys - Cocke County Topper Nation (New Gym) 4:00pm ---

Dec. 7 Saturday Girls - West Ridge Topper Palace (Old Gym) 2:00pm ---
Boys - Sevier County Topper Palace (Old Gym) 3:30pm ---

Dec. 10 Tuesday Cookeville Home 6:00pm ---
Dec. 13 Friday Lenoir City Away 6:00pm GJV/BJV

5StarPreps Christmas Tournament at Webb
Dec. 19-21 Thurs-Sat Boys and Girls (see bracket) Webb HS TBA ---

Christmas Classic at Harriman
Dec. 27 Friday Boys - Kingston Harriman HS 1:15pm ---

Girls - Meigs County Harriman HS 2:30pm ---
Dec. 28 Saturday Girls - Midway Harriman MS 11:15am ---

Boys - Sequoyah Harriman MS 12:30pm ---

Jan. 3 Friday Karns Home 6:00pm BJV
Jan. 7 Tuesday McMinn Central Away 6:00pm BJV

Jan. 10 Friday William Blount* Home 6:00pm GJV
Jan. 14 Tuesday West* Home 6:00pm BJV
Jan. 17 Friday Bearden* Away 6:00pm BJV
Jan. 21 Tuesday Hardin Valley* Away 6:00pm GJV
Jan. 24 Friday Maryville* Home 6:00pm BJV
Jan. 28 Tuesday William Blount* Away 6:00pm BJV
Jan. 31 Friday West* Away 6:00pm GJV
Feb. 4 Tuesday Maryville* Away 6:00pm GJV
Feb. 7 Friday Bearden* Home 6:00pm GJV

Feb. 11 Tuesday Hardin Valley* Home 6:00pm BJV
Feb. 13 Thursday Fulton - Senior Night Home 6:00pm BJV
Feb. 14 Friday Kingston Away 6:00pm GJV

Feb. 18-25 Tues-Tues District Tournament Hardin Valley
Feb. 28-Mar. 6 Fri-Thurs Region Tournament TBA

Mar. 8 Saturday Girls Sectional TBA
Mar. 10 Monday Boys Sectional TBA

Mar. 12-15 Wed-Sat Girls State Tournament Murfreesboro
Mar. 19-22 Wed-Sat Boys State Tournament Murfreesboro

NOTE: JV Games (if listed) will start 1.5 hours before the listed time

Farragut High School
Varsity Basketball

Boys and Girls Schedule 2024-25

Roundball Classic at Science Hill

*District Games


